Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heldur R Ratnik	03/12/2010
Timothy C Wang	03/12/2010
Matthew A Carson	03/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ratnik Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	670 Phillips Road
City:	Victor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14564

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12689136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-987-2800

Email: patents@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondent Name: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP

Address Line 1: 700 Crossroads Bldg

Address Line 2: 2 State St.

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RA440.70024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine H. McGuire, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010 04 02 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0874 12689136

CH \$40.00

501137908

source=2010 04 02 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Heldur R. Ratnik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Cavan Way, Pittsford, New York 14534, Timothy C. Wang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3934 Chili Avenue, Chili, New York 14428 and Matthew A. Carson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, 784 Fernwood Drive Lockport, New York 14094 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Snow Making Apparatus and Method for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on January 18, 2010 and assigned application number 12/689,136;

WHEREAS, Ratnik Industries, Inc., with its principal place of business at 670 Phillips Road Victor, New York 14564, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ratnik Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Improvements, and the said Application and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, divisionals, continuations renewals and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and application for Letters Patent which may hereafter by filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said Improvements and the said Application and all rights to register the said Improvements and the said Application in appropriate registries; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as foresaid, to issue all letters Patent for said Improvements to the said Ratnik Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Ratnik Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ratnik Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

{1081375:}

PATENT REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0876

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of MARCH, 2010.
COLON CJUENTO
State of New York: County of Ontakio:
Before me this Aday of Model, 2010 personally appeared the above-named Heldur R. Ratnik, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
MAUREEN PARRISH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA6210634 Qualified in Ontario Counity, 1/12
My Commission Expires 3/30/1/3
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of MAZCA, 2010.
State of New York: County of Ontonio: Timothy C. Wang
Before me this Day of Man, 2010 personally appeared the above-named Timothy C. Wang, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
MAUREEN PARRISH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA6210634 Qualified in Ontario County My Commission Expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this /2 day of
Mutte
State of Matthew A. Carson County of On to :
Before me this day of Mach, 2010 personally appeared the above-named Matthew A. Carson, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
MAUREEN PARRISH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PA6210634

Qualified in Ontario Courty (1081375:) No. 01PA6210634

My Commission Expires **PATENT RECORDED: 04/02/2010 REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0877**